09-27-2005

[22750/576]

	The state of the s	089718			
To the Director Of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
	1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:			
	CARL FREUDENBERG KG	Name: <u>LANDSHUTER WERKZEUGBAU</u> <u>ALFRED STEINL GmbH & Co. KG</u>			
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	ALFRED STEINE GIIDIT & CO. RO			
	3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Address: Sonnenring 35			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City: 84032 Altdorf			
	Execution date:	Country: Federal Republic of Germany			
	September 07, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the experience of the second secon	2.5			
	A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s):			
	10/494,854				
	Additional Numbers attach	ned? □ Yes ☑ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: <u>Richard M. Rosati, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON & KENYON</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)			
Λ Q /:	Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 26/2005 DBYRNE 00000143 110600 10494854	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600			
01	C:8021 (0.00 DA) DO NOT USE TE	IIS SDACE			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Richard M. Rosati (Reg. No. 31,792)	9/20/08			
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docu					
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S.P.T.O P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 n document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample co and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	ver sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent			

NYO1 1026655 v1

[22750/576]

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

CARL FREUDENBERG KG Hoehnerweg 2-4 D-69469 Weinheim Federal Republic of Germany

being the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/494,854 titled "METHOD AND INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE FOR PRODUCING ELASTOMER AND DUROMER MOLDED PARTS", the specification of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 01, 2004, and who, together with our successors and assigns, are hereinafter referred to as "Carl Freudenberg".

WHEREAS LANDSHUTER WERKZEUGBAU, ALFRED STEINL GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Sonnenring 35, 84032 Altdorf, Federal Republic of Germany, and who is hereinafter called "Landshuter" is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Landshuter to Carl Freudenberg, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Landshuter 50% of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/494,854, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted upon said patent application serial No. 10/494,854.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>07</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2005.

CARL FREUDENBERG KG

By: Nh. 1/1/2 MV LI

Title: Procurist Procurist

NYO1 1026605 v1

PATENT REEL: 017020 FRAME: 0448

WITNESSED BY:

Andrea Stade Illeter	Name:	Andrea	Stadelmeier	
----------------------	-------	--------	-------------	--

Address: Amorbacher Str. 18, 68259 Mannheim

Name: Marc Göhmann

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

Address: Grosssachsener Str. 7, 68542 Heddesheim

Stadensh.

PATENT REEL: 017020 FRAME: 0449